Eisenhower State Office Building 700 SW Harrison Topeka, KS 66603



phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-296-0287 <u>www.ksdot.org</u>

Mike King, Secretary

Sam Brownback, Governor

Aug. 18, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

News Contact: Kim Stich, (785) 296-3585

## KDOT employees celebrate service anniversaries

The Kansas Department of Transportation wishes to express its appreciation for those employees celebrating state years-of-service anniversaries in September. KDOT is proud to acknowledge them for the long-term dedication they have provided to the state of Kansas.

Milton Tacha, Equipment Operator Senior, **Meade**, is celebrating 40 years of service.

Employees celebrating 30 years of service include: Rick Bruner, Applications Developer II, **Topeka**; Larry Burdiek, Equipment Operator Senior, **Centralia**; Francis Freeman, Equipment Operator Senior, **Mankato**; Cris Hayes, Highway Maintenance Supervisor, **Clay Center**; Michael Martinitz, Equipment Operator Specialist, **Abilene**; and Dianna Perry, Administrative Specialist, **Topeka**.

Employees celebrating 20 years of service include: David Johnson, Engineering Technician Specialist, **Lenexa**; Michael Schneider, Highway Maintenance Supervisor, **Marion**; and Traci Ward, Administrative Officer, **Topeka**.

Employees celebrating 10 years of service include: William Adams, Engineering Technician, Leavenworth; Sean Hudson, Engineering Technician Senior, Parsons; Jerod Kelley, Engineering Associate III, Olathe; William Lutz, Auditor II, Tonganoxie; Phyllis Marotta, Program Consultant II, Topeka; James Peterson, Engineering Technician, Olathe; Steven Schultz, Equipment Operator, Junction City; and David Sommer, Applications Developer III, Topeka.

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2<sup>nd</sup> FI West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

## Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:









